



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO(OS) 144/2025**

E.M SERVICES (I) PVT LTDAppellant

Through: **Mr. Hrishikesh Chitaley, Mr.
Kaustubh Kadasne and Mr.
Sumit Kumar, Advocates.**

versus

INDRAPRASTHA POWER GENERATION CO LTD

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Senior
Advocate with Mr. R.K. Vats
and Mr. Saeed Qadri,
Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

% **17.12.2025**

**CM APPL. 79435/2025 (Seeking direction for release of arbitral
amount)**

This application shall be considered along with the main case
on the date already fixed, i.e., 22.01.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

**HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
DECEMBER 17, 2025/nd/va**