



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO(OS) 144/2025 & CM APPL. 79435/2025**
E.M SERVICES (I) PVT LTDAppellant
Through: **Mr. Hrishikesh Chitale, Adv.**

versus

INDRAPRASTHA POWER GENERATION CO LTD.....Respondent
Through: **Mr. S. Wasim A Qadri, Sr. Adv. with**
Mr. R.K. Vats and Mr. Saeed Qadri,
Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **22.01.2026**

1. Looking into the amount involved in the matter, this Court believes that there is a strong possibility of amicable settlement between the parties by way of mediation.
2. Accordingly, the matter is referred to the mediation centre, to explore the possibility of amicable settlement of disputes, *inter se* the parties.
3. The parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre on 18.02.2026 at 11 AM.
4. List before Court on 27.04.2026 awaiting the report.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

JANUARY 22, 2026/r/ht