



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO(OS) 144/2025 & CM APPL. 79435/2025**

E.M SERVICES (I) PVT LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Hrishikesh Chitaley, Mr. Sumit Kumar and Mr. Kaustubj Kadasne, Advs.

versus

INDRAPRASTHA POWER GENERATION CO LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri (Sr. Adv.) with Mr. R.K. Vats, Mr. Saeed Qadri and Mr. Saahil Gupta, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

1. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the mediation is still pending before *Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre* ("Mediation Centre"), where the next date fixed for hearing is 06.05.2026.
2. In view of the above, the case is adjourned.
3. List before this Court on 05.08.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

MADHU JAIN, J

APRIL 27, 2026

rs/nc