



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010910562025

+ **FAO(OS) 144/2025 & CM APPL. 79435/2025**

E.M SERVICES (I) PVT LTDAppellant

Through: **Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv. (VC)**

versus

INDRAPRASTHA POWER GENERATION CO LTD

.....Respondent

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **05.08.2026**

1. The case is called out in the revised call.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant is present; however none appears for the respondent.
3. In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned.
4. List on 06.10.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

AUGUST 5, 2026_{/pr/MY}